The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the 
letter bearing No. F.5-7/DRS-I/2016(SAP-III) dated 10.12.2018 received from 
the Under Secretan;, University Grants Commission, New Delhi conveying 
the approval of the UGC for sanctioning an amount of Rs.8,15,317/- (Rupees 
eight lac fifteen thousand three hundred seventeen) only, i.e. recurring grant 
under the SAP at the level of DRS-I in the Department of Economics with 
Rural Development of Vidyasagar University. 
After thorough discussion on the letter received from the University Grants 
Commission, New Delhi pertaining to release of grant-in-aid under the SAP

[...]

The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the letter 
bearing No. F-5-7/DRS-I/2016(SAP-III) dated 10.12.2018 received from the 
Section Officer, University Grants Commission, New Delhi conveying the 
sanction of the UGC for payment of grant of Rs.1,30,451/- (Rupees one lac 
thirty thousand four hundred fifty one) only as recurring grant under the 
SAP at the level of DRS-I in the Department of Economics with Rural 
Development of Vidyasagar University for the expenditure to be incurred 
during the year 2018-2019. 
After thorough discussion on the letter received from the Section Officer,

[...]

The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the 
letter bearing No. F-5-7/DRS-I/2016 (SAP-III) dated 10.12.2018 received 
from the Under Secretary, University Grants Commission, New Delhi 
conveying the sanction of UGC for payment of grant of Rs.65,225/- (Rupees 
sixty five thousand two hundred twenty five) only under the SAP at the 
level of DRS-I in the Department of Economics with Rural Development of 
this University . 
. After thorough discussion 011 the letter received from the Under Secretary, 
University Grants Commission, New Delhi regarding release of grant-in-aid 
of Rs.65,225/- (Rupees sixty five thousand two hundred twenty five) only 
under the SAP at the level of DRS-I in the Department of Economics with 
Rural Development, it was resolved that the Finance Officer and the Co­
ordinator, SAP of the concerned department be requested to process further 
in this regard. 

05(i) To note that one post of Junior-Assistant-cum-Typist is going to be fallen

[...]

Economics with Rural Development for the expenditure to be incurred 
during the year 2018-2019 
After thorough discussion 011 the letter received from the Section Officer, 
University Grants Commission, New Delhi pertaining to release of Grant­
in-Aid of Rs.6,19,641/- (Rupees six lac nineteen thousand six hundred forty 
one) only under the SAP at the level of DRS-I in the Department of 
Economics with Rural Development of this University for the expenditure 
to be incurred during the year 2018-2019, it was resolved that the Finance 
Officer and the Co-ordinator, SAP-DRS-I of the concerned department of

[...]

06(s) To place before the Executive Council of Vidyasagar University, the 
tentative Budget Estimate prepared for upcoming NAAC Peer Team visit at 
the Vidyasagar University. 
Resolution: The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the 
detailed tentative Budget Estimate amounting to Rs.1,95,25,000/- (Rupees 
one crore ninety five lakh twenty five thousand) only prepared and 
submitted by the office of the Finance Officer in different heads for the 
purpose of upcoming NAAC Peer Team visit at the Vidyasagar University. 
After thorough discussion on the Budget Estimate prepared for upcoming 
NAAC Peer Team visit at the Vidyasagar University, it was resolved that